501832575 02/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Isic Corporation	01/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chasm Bridge Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7219184	
Application Number:	11739224	
Application Number:	60436960	
Application Number:	60432168	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (512)853-8801

 Phone:
 5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6657-39500

PATENT

REEL: 027763 FRAME: 0710

4 \$160.00 7219

501832575

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon
Total Attachments: 2 source=ISIC Corp - Assgnmt -Exh C signed source=ISIC Corp - Assgnmt -Exh C signed	. •

PATENT REEL: 027763 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Isic Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 15401 Weston Parkway, Suite 175, Cary, North Carolina 27513 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Chasm Bridge Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101; Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
7219184	US	10/23/2003	Method and apparatus for
			longest prefix matching in
- The state of the			processing a forwarding
 	<u> </u>		information database
1.00			
			Mihailo M. Stojancic
11/739224	US	04/24/2007	Method and Apparatus for
			Longest Prefix Matching in
			Processing a Forwarding
			Information Database
Mart 1			1200 2 250 5
		1010010000	Mihailo M. Stojancie
60/436960	US	12/30/2002	Method and apparatus for
			efficient internet protocol
			forwarding information table
	£		lookup with longest prefix
j	Ì		matching and prioritization
			Mihailo M. Stojancic
PCT/US2004/028709	WO	09/02/2004	Methods and apparatus for
FC1/032004/026709	I WO	09/02/2004	data storage and retrieval
			data storage and terrievar
		Table Service	Mihailo M. Stojancic
PCT/US2004/028710	WO	09/02/2004	Methods and apparatus for
			modular reduction circuits
			Mihailo M. Stojancic
PCT/US2004/034712	WO	10/21/2004	Method and apparatus for
			longest prefix matching in
			processing a forwarding
			information database
			Mihailo M. Stojancie
60/432168	US	12/10/2002	Method and apparatus for an
00/732100		12/10/2002	efficient, single step,
			deterministic, data base search
			and key matching

PATENT REEL: 027763 FRAME: 0712

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
			Mihailo M. Stojancic

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 16 day of Janualy2012.

ASSIGNOR:

Isic Corporation

Name: Robert

32052-0400/LEGAL13018649.1

RECORDED: 02/26/2012